SPECIFICATION
C72-06-GLC42-06-GLC02-06-GLC51-06-GLC21-06-GLCLEDOM LG-60-36 CLG-60-48
Note.5
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY(Typ.)INPUT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
12V 15V 20V 24V 27V 36V 48V
5A 4A 3A 2.5A 2.3A 1.7A 1.3A
60W 60W 60W 60W 62.1W 61W 62.5W
2Vp-p 2.4Vp-p 1.8Vp-p 2.7Vp-p 2.7Vp-p 3.6Vp-p 4.6Vp-p
10%
4.0%
10%
83% 84.5% 86.5% 86.5% 87% 87% 88%
40A/230VAC
d.
CLG-60 ser ies
Note.2
Note.3
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
EMC
PROTECTION
I/P-O/P:4.25KVDC
SAFETY STANDARDS
IP67LPS
Mechanical Specification
File Name:CLG-60-SPEC   2007-01-18
Case No. 957A Unit:mm
Ta:25
Derating Curve Static Characteristics
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
-30 -25 -5 0 15 30 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
V
O
 (
%
)
100
IO(%)
0 50 100 130
70
OLP Characteristics
(Vo Io<100VA)
fosc :  90KHz(115VAC)
120KHz(230VAC)
Block Diagram
DETECTION
PWM & PFC
CIRCUIT
O.L.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCH-
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
FG
ING
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
O.C.P.
195.8
17212
9.6
4.2 4PL
7
.0
8
3
2
7
.2
8
7
.2
8
6
1
.3
6
3
2
7
.0
8
300 20
-V(Black)
3
8
.7
5
+V(Red)
300 20
18AWG 2C18AWG 3CFG     (Green/Yellow)
60W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG -60 s e r i e s
L(Brown)
N(Blue)